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October 4, 2017

Northeast Area — Hurricane Maria Update — Caribbean District

All incoming mail service is available to Puerto Rico and the Virgin Islands. All
customers are receiving mail via pick up at the post Offices throughout the islands or via
the limited delivery. The following outlines where customers can pick up mail or where
delivery has resumed.

The following offices will be open in Puerto Rico for Retail, PO Box mail and package
pickup services, from 8:30 AM—4:00 PM Updated information highlighted in YELLOW

Puerto Rico
ADJUNTAS 00601
AGUIRRE 00704
AIBONITO 00705
ANASCO 00610
ARECIBO 00612
ATOCHA 00733
BAJADERO 00616
BARCELONETA 00617
BAYAMON 00959
BAYAMON GARDENS 00957
BOQUERON 00622
CABO R0OJO 00623
CAGUAS NORTH STATION 00725
CAMUY 00627
CAPARRA HEIGHTS 00968
CAROLINA 00979
CAROLINA PUEBLO 00986
CAYEY 00736
CIALES 00638
CIDRA 00739
COAMO 00769
COMERIO 00782
COTO LAUREL 00780
DORADO 00646
ENSENADA 00647

FAJARDO 00738
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FERNANDEZ JUNCOS 00909

GARROCHALES 00652
GUANICA 00653
GUAYANILLA 00656
GUAYNABO 00966
HATO REY 00918
HORMIGUERQOS 00660
ISABELA 00662
JAYUYA 00664
LA PLATA 00786
LAJAS 00667
LARES 00669
LAS MARIAS 00670
LAS PIEDRAS 00771
LOIZA STREET 00911
MARICAO 00606
MARINA 00680
MAYAGUEZ 00680
MINILLAS CENTER 00940
MOCA 00676
MOROVIS 00687
OLD SAN JUAN 00901
PENUELAS 00624
PONCE 00716
QUEBRADILLAS 00678
RAMEY 00604
RINCON 00677
RIO PIEDRAS 00925
SABANA GRANDE 00637
SABANA HOYOS 00688
SAN ANTONIO 00690
SAN GERMAN 00683
SAN JUAN MOWS 00933
SAN SEBASTIAN 00685
SANTURCE 00908
UTUADO 00641
VEGA ALTA 00692
VEGA BAJA 00693
VICTORIA 00605
YAUCO 00698

Puerto Rico



Customers serviced by the following offices in the left column should pick up their mail
at the locations listed as the Alternate Pickup location in the right column: Updated

information highlighted in YELLOW

Post Offices with Alternate Mail Pickup
OFFICE

65TH INFANTRY

AGUADILLA

AGUADA
ANGELES
ARECIBLO PUEBLO
BARRANQUITAS
CANOVANAS
COTTO

JUNCOS
LUQUILLO

PLAZA CAROLINA
PLAZA LAS AMERICAS
PUNTA SANTIAGO
TOA ALTA

TOA BAJA PUEBLO

Mail Available for Pick Up 8:30 AM 4:00PM
Puerto Rico Islands:
Vieques 00765

Culebra 00775

US Virqgin Islands

St Thomas:

ZIP
00924
00603

00602
00611
00612
00794
00729
00612
00777
00773
00985
00918
00741
00953
00949

PICKUP LOCATION
CUPEY
AGUADILLA TENT

RINCON

LARES

ARECIBO MPO
NARANJITO

RIO GRANDE
ARECIBO MPO
GURABO

FAJARDO

CAROLINA MPO

SAN JUAN MOWU
HUMACO

TOA BAJA LEVITTOWN
TOA BAJA LEVITTOWN

ZIP
00926
00603

00677
00669
00613
00719
00745
00613
00778
00738
00983
00953
00741
00949
00949

Retail services and mail and package pickup effective 10/2/17 beginning at 9:00 AM —

4:00 PM.

East End /Tutu Mall for addresses in ZIP Code 00805

Havensight is open for Retail and PO Box customers in ZIP Code 00802

Charlotte Amalie will provide mail handout service for ZIP Codes 00801, 00803, 00805 and

street addresses ending in 00802



Customers serviced by the following offices in the left column should pick up their mail
at the locations listed as the Alternate Pickup location in the right column:

St THOMAS ZIP PICKUP LOCATION ZIP

VETERANS ANNEX 00802 CHARLOTTE AMALIE 00801

EMANCIPATION GARDENS 00802 HAVENSIGHT 00801
St John:

PO Box mail and package pickup services, beginning at 9:00 AM — 3:00 PM

Customers serviced by the following offices in the left column should pick up their mail
at the locations listed as the Alternate Pickup location in the right column:

St JOHN ZIP
CRUZ BAY 00830
St Croix:

The following offices will be open in St Croix for, PO Box mail and package pickup
services, beqginning at 9:00 AM — 2:00 PM

CHRISTAINSTED 00820
DOWNTOWN 00820
GALLOWS BAY 00824
SUNNY ISLE 00823

Customers serviced by the following offices in the left column should pick up their mail
at the locations listed as the Alternate Pickup location in the right column:

ST CROIX ZIP PICKUP LOCATION ZIP
FREDERIKSTED 00850 KINGHILL 00840

The San Juan P&DC and Catano DMDU Annex are now accepting FAST appointments.

The Caribbean District is accepting Priority Mail Express for all zip code

ranges: 006-009. Priority Mail Express will have a 2 day service standard with no
service guarantee. The suspension of the shipment of LIVES to Puerto Rico and
Virgin Islands (SCFs 006-009) remains in place.

As further impacts to USPS operations are identified, updated information will be posted to
USPS Service Alerts website accessed through http://about.usps.com/news/service-



http://about.usps.com/news/service-alerts/welcome.htm

alerts/welcome.htm and the PostalPro website, http://postalpro.usps.com/.. Additional Industry
Alerts will be released as impacts warrant.
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Please visit us on the USPS [ndustry Outreach website.
Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.
-Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request.
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